## Pigtail LC/APC, SX, G.657.A2, 1.50 m

## Pigtail LC/APC, SX, G.657.A2, 1.50 m, 4 pieces

· Scope of delivery: 4 pieces – pigtails



Article no:	4262002
EAN:	4013456582187
Network level	3 and 4
Pigtail   LC/APC Plug connectors	8° angled polish
Pigtail   Amount	4
Pigtail   Material	plastic, halogen-free, flame-retardant
Pigtail   Insertion Loss	$\geq$ 0.12dB Ø - $\leq$ 0.25dB Max. (Grade B)
Pigtail   Return Loss	≥ 60 dB (Grade B)
Pigtail   Mating cycles	1000
Pigtail   Ferrule	Ø 1,25 mm, Ceramic, axial spring-loaded
Pigtail   Strain relief	≥ 100 N
Pigtail   Laser- and dust protection	Blind plug
Pigtail   Fiber optic class	Single Mode OS2 (G.657.A2)
Pigtail   Fiber optic type	EasyBand® Plus-Mini 200µm Reduced Diameter Bending Insensitive Fibre
Pigtail   Fiber optic length	1,5 m
Pigtail   Fiber optic colour coding	1=red, 2=green, 3=blue, 4=yellow (colour code)
Temperature range storage	-10 °C / +60°C
Temperature range installation	-10 °C / +60°C
Temperature range during operation	-20 °C / +60°C

The pigtail set consists of high-quality fibre optic connection cables (pigtails) that follow the DIN colour code, which are terminated at one cable end with an in-factory pre-assembled LC-APC connector. The other cable end is prepared as an open fibre optic cable end for a fusion splice.

- · DIN colour code
- · Grade B
- · 100% tested
- $\cdot$  LC/APC connector with dust protection

